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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT
April 19, 2023

(Dollars in Billions)

Change From
03/31/23 02/28/23 Prior Month 03/31/22

Total Portfolio

Amount $191.224 $200.501 ($9.277) $207.907

Effective Yield 2.868% 2.767% 0.101% 0.424%
Quarter-to-date Yield 2.625% 2.520% 0.105% 0.294%
Year-to-date Yield 1.929% 1.824% 0.105% 0.240%

      Average Life (in days) 275 281 (6) 310

PMIA Loans (Government Code §16312 and §16313)

Approved $0.377 $0.377 $0.000 $0.757
Disbursed $0.248 $0.245 $0.003 $0.571

Local Agency Investment Fund

Deposits $26.994 $27.447 ($0.453) $35.957
Number of Participants 2,367 2,373 (6) 2,394
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 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
Forecast of Changes in Portfolio/Bank Balances

for the Period April 17, 2023 through June 23, 2023
(In Thousands of Dollars)

04/17/23 04/24/23 05/01/23 05/08/23 05/15/23 05/22/23 05/29/23 06/05/23 06/12/23 06/19/23
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

04/21/23 04/28/23 05/05/23 05/12/23 05/19/23 05/26/23 06/02/23 06/09/23 06/16/23 06/23/23 Total

Purchase of Investments $ 2,455,125 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 163,300 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,139,000 $ 1,712,000 $ 6,469,425
Liquidation of Investments 0 4,562,510 2,161,190 1,063,000 0 1,902,600 4,522,700 1,282,900 0 0 15,494,900

     Net Changes in Portfolio $ 2,455,125 $ (4,562,510) $ (2,161,190) $ (1,063,000) $ 163,300 $ (1,902,600) $ (4,522,700) $ (1,282,900) $ 2,139,000 $ 1,712,000 $ (9,025,475)

Analysis of Changes:

Estimated Pooled Receipts (Page 2) $ 9,361,600 $ 7,819,400 $ 8,552,400 $ 7,568,500 $ 6,558,100 $ 7,945,200 $ 5,100,400 $ 7,038,400 $ 7,584,200 $ 6,535,900 $ 74,064,100
Estimated Pooled Disbursements (Page 3) 6,884,775 14,376,110 10,056,890 9,591,000 3,856,400 11,763,300 9,097,300 8,544,500 3,767,800 4,087,400 82,025,475

     Available for Investment $ 2,476,825 $ (6,556,710) $ (1,504,490) $ (2,022,500) $ 2,701,700 $ (3,818,100) $ (3,996,900) $ (1,506,100) $ 3,816,400 $ 2,448,500 $ (7,961,375)

Outstanding Warrants, Beginning $ 4,680,000 $ 4,658,300 $ 6,652,500 $ 5,995,800 $ 6,955,300 $ 4,416,900 $ 6,332,400 $ 5,806,600 $ 6,029,800 $ 4,352,400 $ 4,680,000
Outstanding Warrants, Ending 4,658,300 6,652,500 5,995,800 6,955,300 4,416,900 6,332,400 5,806,600 6,029,800 4,352,400 3,615,900 3,615,900

     Available for Investment $ (21,700) $ 1,994,200 $ (656,700) $ 959,500 $ (2,538,400) $ 1,915,500 $ (525,800) $ 223,200 $ (1,677,400) $ (736,500) $ (1,064,100)

Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Beginning $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000 $ 213,000
Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Ending 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000 213,000

     Available for Investment $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Beginning $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Ending 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

     Available for Investment 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Net Available for Investment $ 2,455,125 $ (4,562,510) $ (2,161,190) $ (1,063,000) $ 163,300 $ (1,902,600) $ (4,522,700) $ (1,282,900) $ 2,139,000 $ 1,712,000 $ (9,025,475)

Compiled under the direction of the
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
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Estimated Pooled Money Receipts
for the Period April 17, 2023 through June 23, 2023

(In Thousands of Dollars)

 
04/17/23 04/24/23 05/01/23 05/08/23 05/15/23 05/22/23 05/29/23 06/05/23 06/12/23 06/19/23

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to
04/21/23 04/28/23 05/05/23 05/12/23 05/19/23 05/26/23 06/02/23 06/09/23 06/16/23 06/23/23 Total

Sales, Liquor, and Utility Surcharge $ 1,357,500 2,982,300 3,176,600 218,400 1,017,900 3,263,300 567,800 140,600 1,173,100 2,664,500 $ 16,562,000
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 454,600 47,000 2,200 103,600 427,800 24,700 13,400 16,500 442,200 1,000 1,533,000
Personal Income, Bank & Corporation Taxes 4,143,200 1,934,000 2,262,300 1,612,700 2,269,200 1,651,100 1,890,800 1,972,500 2,979,400 1,788,700 22,503,900
Motor Vehicle License and Registration Fees 219,300 233,200 244,500 240,100 277,800 234,200 231,500 253,000 235,800 219,200 2,388,600
Highway Property Rentals & Other Collections 8,100 13,100 8,100 9,800 16,900 22,200 8,000 6,900 10,400 34,900 138,400
Cigarette Tax Collection 32,800 78,100 6,600 3,000 36,300 85,500 3,500 7,400 26,000 25,800 305,000
Insurance Gross Premium Taxes 8,900 20,700 11,200 67,900 78,900 248,900 357,900 15,300 9,200 6,400 825,300
Earnings on Pooled Money Investments 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 112,000 1,120,000
Water Resources Collections 36,100 40,700 59,600 24,500 44,000 41,100 59,900 43,100 39,000 39,400 427,400
State Lottery 80,200 82,500 82,800 76,400 77,600 78,400 72,800 74,500 75,700 74,400 775,300
Non-Revenue Receipts
  Highway Reimbursements 90,700 101,400 79,900 75,700 90,000 178,500 126,200 25,000 59,800 193,200 1,020,400
  Local Assistance Programs 1,098,500 1,190,400 1,398,200 4,078,300 1,174,200 999,400 588,400 3,296,900 971,900 426,500 15,222,700
  Local Agency Investment Collections 590,300 396,900 415,100 421,400 372,800 433,300 356,100 434,500 412,700 434,700 4,267,800
  Disability Insurance Collections 272,900 212,400 307,000 222,700 220,600 204,700 217,300 195,500 211,300 225,600 2,290,000
  Escrow Fund Maturities/Proceeds from the Sale of State Bonds 526,100 0 18,400 0 37,700 67,800 196,100 0 0 0 846,100
Unsegregated 330,400 374,700 367,900 302,000 304,400 300,100 298,700 444,700 825,700 289,600 3,838,200

Total $ 9,361,600 $ 7,819,400 $ 8,552,400 $ 7,568,500 $ 6,558,100 $ 7,945,200 $ 5,100,400 $ 7,038,400 $ 7,584,200 $ 6,535,900 $ 74,064,100
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Estimated Pooled Money Disbursements 
for the Period April 17, 2023 through June 23, 2023

(In Thousands of Dollars)

04/17/23 04/24/23 05/01/23 05/08/23 05/15/23 05/22/23 05/29/23 06/05/23 06/12/23 06/19/23
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

04/21/23 04/28/23 05/05/23 05/12/23 05/19/23 05/26/23 06/02/23 06/09/23 06/16/23 06/23/23 Total

Local Assistance:
  Public Schools and Community Colleges $ 390,000 4,860,300 429,000 242,000 100,000 4,853,900 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 $ 11,275,200
  Social Services 416,300 1,560,400 398,600 872,000 398,600 814,300 398,600 665,600 880,200 1,148,100 7,552,700
  Health Care Services 1,414,200 1,425,800 1,074,500 5,793,600 1,035,800 2,320,000 766,700 5,858,100 1,202,800 1,338,900 22,230,400
  Healthy Families 67,200 67,200 61,400 61,400 61,400 61,400 61,400 56,000 56,000 56,000 609,400
  Other Local Assistance (DDS) 19,600 19,600 436,200 8,700 8,700 8,700 8,700 446,900 24,000 24,000 1,005,100
  Local Sales Tax Apportionment (CDTFA) 0 1,793,400 0 0 0 0 2,559,400 0 0 0 4,352,800
  Highway Users Tax Apportionment 0 0 132,000 0 0 0 137,000 0 0 0 269,000
  Sales Tax - 1/2% for Public Safety 0 340,900 0 0 0 461,500 0 0 0 0 802,400
  Lottery Apportionment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Trial Courts 0 0 0 0 220,200 0 0 0 118,300 0 338,500
  Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account 100,000 0 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 300,000
  Homeowners Property Tax 0 136,200 0 0 0 0 58,200 0 0 0 194,400
  State Transit Assistance 0 0 0 0 305,400 0 0 0 0 0 305,400
  1991 Realignment Apportionment 0 634,600 0 0 0 732,000 0 0 0 0 1,366,600
  2011 Realignment Apportionment 30,900 563,300 0 0 447,900 66,200 760,600 0 97,900 0 1,966,800
  Other 0 500 0 0 0 0 36,400 0 0 0 36,900

Architecture Revolving Fund 7,200 5,100 4,300 6,700 7,100 6,300 7,900 7,700 6,800 6,400 65,500
Highways 113,500 113,500 448,500 113,500 113,500 113,500 419,000 122,000 113,500 113,500 1,784,000
University of California 0 448,500 0 0 0 697,000 0 0 0 0 1,145,500
Payroll Revolving Fund 30,400 44,900 1,997,900 111,200 120,400 29,800 1,982,500 111,200 120,400 29,800 4,578,500
Local Agency Investment Fund 470,300 497,400 497,900 502,800 524,200 552,900 446,100 507,300 522,000 571,900 5,092,800
Income Tax Refunds 594,700 1,279,400 3,097,700 1,415,300 50,000 480,000 50,000 200,000 64,100 133,600 7,364,800
Debt Service 0 22,600 690,900 0 0 0 635,200 0 0 0 1,348,700
Commercial Paper 276,175 97,910 58,890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 432,975
Veterans' Farm & Home Building Fund 1,100 3,800 3,500 3,000 300 5,000 22,400 2,900 900 2,400 45,300
Disability Insurance Benefits 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 1,948,000
Lottery Prizes 133,000 131,000 137,000 131,000 133,000 131,000 131,000 137,000 131,000 133,000 1,328,000
State and Local Bond Construction 30,000 30,000 288,800 30,000 30,000 30,000 216,400 30,000 30,000 30,000 745,200
Water Resources - Electric Power 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 200
Public Employees' Retirement System 1,361,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,361,900
State Teachers' Retirement System 1,128,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,128,500
Unsegregated 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 1,050,000
         Total $ 6,884,775 $ 14,376,110 $ 10,056,890 $ 9,591,000 $ 3,856,400 $ 11,763,300 $ 9,097,300 $ 8,544,500 $ 3,767,800 $ 4,087,400 $ 82,025,475



DESIGNATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
OF TREASURY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS

 1886

1. In accordance with Treasurer's Office policy, for deposit in demand bank accounts as:

a. Compensating Balance for Services $ 213,000,000

b. Interest Bearing Accounts for Cash Flow Variability: $  1,000,000,000
JP Morgan Chase Bank $  500,000,000
Bank of the West $  500,000,000

2.

From To
(1) 4/17/2023 4/21/2023 $ 2,455,125,000 $ (2,811,875,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ 2,455,125,000

(2) 4/24/2023 4/28/2023 $ (4,562,510,000) $ (7,374,385,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (2,107,385,000)

(3) 5/1/2023 5/5/2023 $ (2,161,190,000) $ (9,535,575,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (4,268,575,000)

(4) 5/8/2023 5/12/2023 $ (1,063,000,000) $ (10,598,575,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (5,331,575,000)

(5) 5/15/2023 5/19/2023 $ 163,000,000 $ (10,435,575,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (5,168,575,000)

(6) 5/22/2023 5/26/2023 $ (1,902,600,000) $ (12,338,175,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (7,071,175,000)

(7) 5/29/2023 6/2/2023 $ (4,522,700,000) $ (16,860,875,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (11,593,875,000)

(8) 6/5/2023 6/9/2023 $ (1,282,900,000) $ (18,143,775,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (12,876,775,000)

(9) 6/12/2023 6/16/2023 $ 2,139,000,000 $ (16,004,775,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (10,737,775,000)

(10) 6/19/2023 6/23/2023 $ 1,712,000,000 $ (14,292,775,000) $ 5,267,000,000 $ (9,025,775,000)

In accordance with sections 16480 through 16480.8 of the Government Code (GC), the Pooled Money Investment Board, at its
meeting on April 19, 2023, has determined and designated the amount of money available for deposit and investment as of
April 13, 2023, under said sections. In accordance with sections 16480.1 and 16480.2 of the GC, it is the intent that the money
available for deposit or investment be deposited in bank accounts and savings and loan associations or invested in securities in such
a manner so as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management, and the Board does hereby
designate the amount of money available for deposit in bank accounts, savings and loan associations, and for investment in
securities and the type of such deposits and investments as follows:

The active noninterest-bearing bank accounts designation constitutes a calendar month average balance. For purposes of
computing the compensating balances, the Treasurer shall exclude from the daily balances any amounts contained therein as a
result of nondelivery of securities purchased for "cash" for the Pooled Money Investment Account and shall adjust for any
deposits not credited by the bank as of the date of deposit. The balances in such accounts may fall below the above amount
provided that the balances computed by dividing the sum of daily balances of that calendar month by the number of days in the
calendar month reasonably approximates that amount. The balances may exceed this amount during heavy collection periods or
in anticipation of large impending warrant presentations to the Treasury, but the balances are to be maintained in such a manner
as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management.  

The interest bearing bank account designation represents targeted balances to be averaged over one month's period to smooth  cash 
flow variability. The balances may fluctuate above and below these amounts as needed to manage cash flow variances and to meet
daily liquidity needs. Interest earnings for these accounts will be calculated according to the terms of the agreement between the
Treasurer's Office and the account's depository bank, paid monthly and recorded as a deposit into the state's main demand deposit
account, and allocated quarterly by the State Controller's Office as directed by GC 16475 and GC 16480.6.

In accordance with law, for investment in securities authorized by section 16430, GC, or in term interest-bearing deposits in
banks and savings and loan associations as follows:

Time Deposits in
Various Financial

Institutions
In Securities (GC sections 16503a Estimated

Transactions (GC section 16430) and 16602) Total



Dated: April 19, 2023 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD:

Chair 

Member

Member

From any of the amounts specifically designated above, not more than 30 percent in the aggregate may be invested in prime
commercial paper under section 16430(e), GC.

Additional amounts available in treasury trust account and in the Treasury from time to time, in excess of the amounts and for the
same types of investments as specifically designated above.

Provided, that the availability of the amounts shown under paragraph 2 is subject to reduction in the amount by which the bank
accounts under paragraph 1 would otherwise be reduced below the calendar month average balance $ 213,000,000.



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 
 

INTEREST BEARING DEMAND DEPOSIT  
ACCOUNTS REPORT 

April 19, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 03/31/23        02/28/23 
 
JPMorgan Chase Bank 
 
 
Average Daily Balance $383,548,387 $389,821,429 
 
Effective Rate 4.68%*   4.43%*  
 
 

Bank of the West  
 
 
Average Daily Balance $439,677,419  $437,321,429 
 
Effective Rate 4.68%*    4.43%*  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*This Effective Rate applies to daily balances maintained in the account up to $500,000,000.00. Any balances                               
maintained in the account above $500,000,000.00 will earn 0.10% less than the published Effective Rate.  



 

 

 

 

 

SURPLUS MONEY DECLARATION AND 

REDUCTION 
 

 



NO.  09 
 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
(Surplus Money Investment Fund) 

Period March 1 through March 31, 2023 
 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS MONEY 
 

 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds and now on deposit in the State Treasury to the credit of each of such funds, in 
addition to any money in said funds heretofore designated as surplus money, is not necessary for 
immediate use for carrying out the purposes for which each of such special funds was created, and is 
hereby designated as surplus money for transfer to the Surplus Money Investment Fund: 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 16,300,226,000.00* 

       
REDUCTION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

 
 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds, which constitutes a portion of the money heretofore designated as surplus 
money and which has heretofore been transferred to and now remains in the Surplus Money Investment 
Fund from each of such designated funds, is needed by each of such special funds to carry out the 
purposes for which it was created, and that the amount of money heretofore designated as surplus money 
with respect to each such special fund is hereby reduced by the amount of money needed by such fund, as 
hereinafter specified, for transfer back to each such fund. 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 17,845,673,000.00* 

 
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

 
 
 
Member  Chair 

Member  Dated:  April 19, 2023 
 
 

                                                           
*Note: Amounts are typically transferred in $1,000.00 increments.  However, transfers or reductions may 
sometimes occur in other increments resulting in necessary adjustments which can occur within the same 
month, or the succeeding month. Consequently, the total transfer and reduction amounts will not 
necessarily reflect even $1,000.00 increments. 
 
 























SURPLUS MONEY INVESTMENT FUND 
REQUESTS 

There are no requests this month. 



LOAN REQUESTS 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD  
April 19, 2023 

Staff Report – Agenda Items 6.a - c. 

 

PMIA LOAN RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

1. Loan Renewal Requests.  Staff recommends approval of the three loan renewal requests 
(Items 6.a - 6.c) on the agenda in the amounts shown on column f of Exhibit A to this staff 
report. Items 6.a and 6.b reflect increases necessary to continue construction and item 6.c 
reflect increases necessary to continue design-build. In addition, all items will pay accrued 
interest and administrative costs. 

Impact on the Pool. These loan requests are in compliance with the current PMIA Loan Policy 
and, if approved, will result in an increase to the outstanding loans balance of $6,401,000.00.  

  



Exhibit A

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
PMIA LOAN REQUESTS 
For the April 19, 2023 PMIB Meeting

 [a] [b] [c] [d]  [e] [f]  [g] [h]
    Impact on the Pool Loan Paydown STO Loan Recommendations

Amount of loan Current Loan Recommended  Impact on the 
 New Loan Original paydown Amount Adjusted  Pool 

Agenda New or Old Loan New Loan Fund  Amount per Amount of Impact on the (since Outstanding Loan Amount   (for recommended Interest
Item Renewal No. No. No. Department/Program   Loan Application  Existing Loan Pool previous loan) (b - d)     loan amount)  Paid by

LOAN RENEWAL REQUEST

a Renewal 2120015 2230011 0668 510 Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation  $      76,467,000.00  $        73,250,000.00 3,217,000.00$             N/A  N/A  $         76,467,000.00  $           3,217,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds
Orange County Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility

b Renewal 2120016 2230012 0660 563 Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation  $      95,544,000.00  $        92,788,000.00 2,756,000.00$             N/A  N/A  $         95,544,000.00  $           2,756,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds
Orange County Jail Project

c Renewal 2120018 2230013 0668 511 Board of State and Community Corrections  $      16,038,000.00  $        15,610,000.00 428,000.00$                N/A  N/A  $         16,038,000.00  $              428,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds
Contra Costa County Jail Project

188,049,000.00$     181,648,000.00$      6,401,000.00$            -$                          -$                        188,049,000.00$        6,401,000.00$            

 Requested  Recommended 
376,839,000.00$       $      376,839,000.00 

Impact on the Pool from this meeting's actions 6,401,000.00$          6,401,000.00$          
383,240,000.00$      383,240,000.00$      

Total amount of outstanding PMIA loans as of March 31, 2023

Outstanding PMIA loans after this meeting's actions 



x
x 73,250,000.00 2120015

2230011



2230011



2230011



X 92,788,000.00 2120016x

2230012



2230012



2230012



$244,516,000

x
15,610,000.00x 2120018

0668-511

2230013



$244,516,000

March 16, 2023

2230013



12/12/2024

2230013
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